
2025 Laredo Marathon Hotel Rate Sheet   
November 15 – 16, 2025 

 

 

Best Western San Isidro   

1410 Hospitality Dr.  

Laredo, TX 78045 

Rate :   $129.99 plus tax (Single occupancy) 10 Available  

   $139.99 plus tax (Double occupancy) 6 Available  

Proposal includes complimentary breakfast  

Hotel contact: Miriam Moreno (956)723-1600     

Email: bw1410sanisidroinn@gmail.com 
 

Embassy Suites  

110 Calle Del Norte 

Laredo, TX 78041 

Rate:   $189.00 (2 Room Suite) 25 Available    

Proposal includes breakfast 

Hotel contact: Victor Vargas (956) 723-9100 

Email: victor.vargas@hilton.com 
 

DoubleTree by Hilton  

800 Garden St.   

Laredo, TX 78040 

Rate:   $ 159.00 plus tax 25 Available 

Proposal includes complimentary breakfast   

Hotel contact: William Miller  

Email: willliam.miller@shreemcapital.us  

 

Family Gardens Inn 

5830 San Bernardo 

Laredo, TX 78041  

Rate:   $79.80 plus tax (Double occupancy garden)     

   $88.20 plus tax (Double occupancy upstairs main building)   

$88.20 plus tax (Double occupancy downstairs main building) 

 Proposal includes complimentary breakfast 

Hotel contact: Millie Carrasquillo (956) 723-5300 

Email:mcarrasquillo@jacaruso.com  

Link: LCVB Rate 
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Home2 Suites by Hilton – Laredo North 

1420 Hospitality Dr.  

Laredo, TX 778045 

Rate:   15% of entire stay   

Proposal includes complimentary breakfast   

Hotel contact: Jessica Martinez (956) 462-0370 

Email: jessica.martinez3@hilton.com  

Link:  

 
https://www.hilton.com/en/book/reservation/deeplink/?ctyhocn=LRDBBHT&corporateCode
=0003446241 

 

 

La Posada Hotel  

1000 Zaragoza St.  

Laredo, TX  78040 

Rate:   $129.00 plus tax  

Hotel contact: Karina Mussenden (956) 722-1701 

  Ruben Cirlos  

Proposal includes complimentary breakfast 

Email: k.mussenden@laposadahotel.com  

rcirlos@laposadahotel.com  

 

 

Residence Inn by Marriott 

310 Lost Oaks 

Laredo, TX 78041 

Rate:   $159.00 Plus tax (Single/Double occupancy) 40 Available   

Proposal includes breakfast 

Hotel contact: Bobbie Rodriguez (956) 753-9700  

Email: bobbier@nexgenm.com  

 

 

Springhill Suites by Marriott Laredo 

Rate:   $134.00 plus tax (King Suites) 10-15 Available   

Proposal includes complimentary breakfast 

Hotel contact: Cassandra Navarro (956) 717-0800  

Email: cassandra.navarro@marriott.com 
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